## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 497 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "budget;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "to
  limit the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "limitations;" and before "to provide" delete "to require certain 6 penalties;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, after "<u>budget;</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its
  9 entirety and insert "<u>limitations; requirements</u>"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "<u>A.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>budget</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
- 14 beginning of line 15, delete "<u>disposing</u>" and insert "<u>may sell or otherwise dispose</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 16, after "<u>outstanding</u>" and before "<u>prior</u>" delete "<u>without</u>" and insert "<u>but</u>
   <u>only with the</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 1, at the end of line 18, before the period "." insert a comma "." and insert the 20 following:
- 21 "including any conditions or requirements that the property owner shall meet prior
   22 to disposing of the project"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, delete lines 19 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
   10 in their entirety